AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
FRANK J. CONTE DBA CONTE’S GENERATOR SERVICE

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County™) and Frank J.
Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into
between the County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are
referred to as the “Parties”) as of the last date opposite the respective signatures.

WHERFEAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
October 6, 2010, (hereinafter, “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on September 20, 2011 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 1) and September 28, 2012 (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 27); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continuing need for regular preventative maintenance and
emergency repairs and parts for the diesel generators operated and maintained by the Monterey
County Resource Management Agency - Public Works; and

WHEREAS, additional time and funding are necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to October 1,
2014 and increase the amount by $34,050 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide
services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 3.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 1, “Services to be Provided”, to read as follows:

The County hereby engages CONTRACTOR to perform, and CONTRACTOR hereby
agrees to petform, the services described in Exhibits A, A-1 and A-2 in conformity with
the terms of this Agreement.

2. Amend Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set
forth in Exhibits A, A-1 and A-2, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement.
The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $94,097.13.

Page 1 of 3

Amendment No, 3 to the Professional Services Agreement
Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service

Generator Maintenance and Repaits

RMA — Public Works

Term: October 1, 2010 — October 1, 2014

Not to Exceed: $94,097.13




Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from October 1, 2010 to October 1, 2014, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

Amend Paragraph 4, “Additional Provisions/Exhibits”, by adding “Exhibit A-2, Scope of
Services/Payment Provisions™,

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

Page 2 of 3

Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Setvices Agreement
Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service

Generator Maintenance and Repairs

RMA — Public Works

Term: October 1, 2010 — October 1, 2014

Not to Exceed: $94,097.13




IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the
Agreement as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY ; CONTRACTOR

Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service
Contractor Business Name*

M/Wj%i o e £ Code_

Con acts@”lfchasing Officer ig;aTure of Chair, President, or Vice-President)

Date: /0 ////[g ' Its: - L—M 12- w, WL)

(Print Name and Title)

Date: D)L(”“ LoD

Byquww g Cle

Approved as to Form and Legality S
f Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, T
Office of the County Counsel (Als?tl_at']“:r: asoure:)cl'e ary, Asst, Secretary, reasurer or
By: W‘d of Jlear,  uy Lawwel € Cohe, ownode
v Deputy County Counsel (Print Name and Title)
- 13
Date: 9 D - Date: A-Le- 70 VN

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions

By:

Auditor/Controller

Date:

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*[NSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the cotporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agteement,

Page 3 of 3

Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement
Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service

Generator Maintenance and Repairs

RMA - Public Works

Term: October 1, 2010 - October 1, 2014

Not to Exceed: $94,097.13




IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the
Agreement as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR

Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service

vy Contractor Business Name*
By: ///j /@% // j Y
7% oFf

Contrac?ﬁﬁﬁrchas" g Officer (Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President)

Date: /0 // //3/ Its:

o)

(Print Name and Title)
Date:

. By:

Approved as to Form and Legality :
S ol £ 3
Office of the County Counsel @ Agia'tl‘l:':; :srij)cretary, Asst, Secretary, CFO, Treasurer or
By: &/?W Q}ﬂ OO, Its:
¢ Deputy County Counsel (Print Name and Title)

Date: 9 ””33'“ }.)? Date:
Approved as to Fiscal roviw
By: A\)

/ CAuditheControlter

Date: ,;7')\ 7

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authotity to execute this Agreement on behalf of the pattnership. IF CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement. '

Page 3 of 3

Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement
Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service

Generator Maintenance and Repairs

RMA — Public Works

Term: October 1, 2010 — October 1, 2014

Not to Exceed: $94,097.13




EXHIBIT A-2 — SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

CONTE’S GENERATOR SERVICE
GENERATOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

PUBLIC WORKS

2013-2014

Generator Site

Generator KW

Annual Service Cost

Load Bank Service Cost

1 | Portable Yard 20 KW Generac $750.00 $300.00
2 | Portable Yard 45 KW Marathon $950.00 $300.00
3 | Boronda Oaks 60 KW Olympian $1,400.00 $300.00
4 | Las Lomas Pump Station 85 KW Kohler $1,400.00 $300.00
5 | Pajaro Lift Station 85 KW Kohler $1,400.00 $300.00
6 | Susan Street Levy Pump Station 200 KW Kohler $1,400.00 $300.00
7 | Miscellaneous Projected Repairs $4,500.00
SUB-TOTAL COST $13,600.00

FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION

Generator Site Generator KW | Annual Service Cost Load Bank Service Cost

1 | Monterey Courthouse 60 KW Cummins $1,600.00 $300.00
2 | Monterey Courthouse 12 KW Lister $1,000.00 $300.00
3 | Mt. Toro Upper Site 35 KW Onan $1,250.00 $300.00
4 | Mt. Toro Lower 20 KW $1,400.00 $300.00
5 | Huckleberry 10 KW $750.00 $300.00
6 | Fleet Management, Lister Co. Yard | K99X157901 $1,200.00 $300.00
7 | 522 N2™ 30 KW $1,600.00 $300.00
8 | CID Building, 1* Avenue, Marina 25 KW $1,200.00 $300.00
9 | Salinas Courthouse 450 KW $2,250.00 $300.00
10 | Miscellaneous Projected Repairs $5,500.00

SUB-TOTAL COST $20,450.00

Services provided under Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $34,050.00

Page 1of 1




ACOREY
| S

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CONTEO1 OPID: DS
DATE (MMIDDIYYYY)

10/01/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DR s, Svs. | Phone: 916-353-5130| faMe:
.L. Anderson Ins. Srvs., Inc. .
Professional Insurance Assoc. Fax: 916-353-5135| ({8 Ko, Ext: | {416, Noy:
101 Parkshore Dr., St 230 AL s
Folsom, CA 95630 :
GLA INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Atain Specialty Insurance Co.
INSURED Conte's Generator Service wsurer B : Evanston Ins. Co. 35378
I\Pn'gﬁtg?:; é%g%g 42 sURER ¢ : Wesco Insurance Company 25011
! INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDLISUBR]

POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR [WVD POLICY NUMBER {MM/DDIYYYY) | (MM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
7] : G NT
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X C1P190534 09/28/2013 | 09/28/2014 | DA E O R ey |8 100,000
I CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) | § 5,000
X |Owner/Cont Prot. PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | $ 1,000,000
] GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
POLICY Nioi LOC $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY MBI, s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person) |
| ALL OWNED SCHEDULED "
AUTOS ATOS e A i
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accidont) $
$
UMBRELLALIAB | X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 3,000,000
B | X {ExcessLiAB CLAMS-MADE XOBW4122913 09/28/2013 | 09/28/2014 | AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000
peo | X | rerenTions $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X l WC STATU- -
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN TORY LIMITS ER
C | ANY PROPRIETORPARTNERIEXECUTIVE WWC3071451 10/01/2013 | 10/01/2014 | g1 EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
if yes, describe under 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS bolow EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § ,000,

County of Monterey,

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES {Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Officers and employees are shown as Additional Insured
for General Liability per form CG20330704.Insurance is Primary & Non-
Contributory. Monterey County Public Works

Job Description: Various Sites Monterey County
*10 Day Notice of Cancellation Applies for Non Payment of Premium

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Monterey
Department of Public Works
168 W. Alisal 2nd Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

i

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. Allrights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




- @) Allstate.

R2853-2

You're in good hands.

CiCWA01 1011

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

This certificate is issued for informational purposes only. It certifies that the policies listed in this document have been Issued
to the Named Insured. It does not grant any rights to any party nor can it be used, in any way, to modify coverage provided
by such policies. Alteration of this certificate does not change the terms, exclusions or conditions of such policies. Coverage
is subject to the provisions of the policies, including any exclusions or conditions, regardiess of the provisions of any other
contract, such as between the certificate holder and the Named Insured. The limits shown below are the limits provided at
the policy inception. Subsequent paid claims may reduce these limits.

Certificate Holdor: Named Insured:

THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY ITS OFFICERS FRANK CONTE

AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES 100 CALERA CANYON ROAD
168 W ALISAL ST 2ND FLOOR SALINAS CA 93908

SALINAS, CA 93301

Automablle Liabllity
Insurer Name: Allstate Insurance Company
Policy Number: 648533407
X {1-AnyAuto 2 — Owned Autos Only 3 — Owned Priv. Pass. Autos Only
4 — Owned Autos Other Than Priv. § — Owned Autos Subject to No 6 - Ownad Autos Subject to a Compulsory UM Law
Pass. Autos Only Fault
X 17— Spedcifically Described Autos X _|{8 — Hired Autos Only X 19 ~Nonowned Autos Only
Policy Effective Date :  12-04-2012 | Policy Expiration Date: 12-04-2013
Limitsof |$ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (each accident)
Insurance: BI Per Person BI Per Accident | PD Per Accident

Description of Operations/Locations/Vehicles/Endorsaments/Spocial Provisions

Interested Party Type: ADDITIONAL INSURED

THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT GRANT ANY COVERAGE ORRIGHTS TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IF THIS CERTIFICATE INDICATES THAT THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED, THE POLICY(IES) MUST
EITHER BE ENDORSED OR CONTAIN SPECIFIC LANGUAGE PROVIDING THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER WITHADDITIONAL
INSURED STATUS. THE CERTIFICATE HOL DER IS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ONLY TO THE EXTENT INDICATED IN SUCH
POLICY LANGUAGE OR ENDORSEMENT.

Cancellation

In the event of cancellation of any policy described above, the insurer will attempt to mail 30 days written notice to the
certificate holder prior to the effective date of cancellation. However, failure to do so will not impose any duty or liability upon the insurer,

its agents or representatives, nor will it delay cancellation.

Producer:
CLAUDIA DEMARANVILLE
Authorized Representative: Date:
Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission
cicwan 1011 Alistate Insurance Company Page 10f1

Insured Copy




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20330704

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN
REQUIRED IN CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH YOU

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

A. Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to
include as an additional insured any person or or-
ganization-for whom you are performing operations
when-you and- such person or organization have
agreed in writing. in a contract or agreement that
such person or organization be added as an addi-
tional insured on your policy. Such person or or-
ganization is an additional insured only with respect
to liability for "bodily injury”, "property damage” or
“personal and advertising injury”" caused, in whole
or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or
2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for
the additional insured.

A person's or organization's status as an additional
insured under this endorsement ends when your
operations for that additional insured are com-
pleted.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these

additional insureds, the following additional exclu-
sions apply:

This insurance does not apply to:

1. "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal
and advertising injury” arising out of the ren-
dering of, or the failure to render, any profes-
sional architectural, engineering or surveying
services, including:

a. The preparing, approving, or failing to pre-
pare or approve, maps, shop drawings,
opinions, reports, surveys, field orders,
change orders or drawings and specifica-
tions; or

b. Supervisory, inspection, architectural or
engineering activities.

2. "Bodily injury” or “property damage" occurring
after:

a. All work, including materials, parts or
equipment furnished in connection with such
work, on the project (other than service,
maintenance or repairs) to be performed by
or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at
the location of the covered operations has
been completed; or

b. That portion of "your work” out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its
intended use by any person or organization
other than another contractor or subcon-
tractor engaged in performing operations for
a principal as a part of the same project.

CG 20 33 07 04 © 180 Properties, Inc., 2004 Page 1 of 1




ENDORSEMENT

This Endorsem ent Changes the Policy - Please Read it Carefully

PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTING INSURANCE
(Third-Party's Sole Negligence)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE 2ART

OWNERS AND CONTRACTCRS PRCTECTIVE LIABIL TY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/ COMPLETED OPERATIONE LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
RAILROAD LIABILITY COVZRAGE PART

BUSINESSOWNERS LIABI_ITY COVERAGE FORM

The following is added to Section IV - Commerc al General Liability Cond tions, Paragraph 4
Section 1V: Com mercial General Liability Conditions
4. Other insurance:

d. Notwithstanding the provisions of sub-peragraphs a, b, and c of this paragraph 4, with respect to
the Third Party shown below, it is understood and agreed that in the event ofa claim or"suit”
arising out ofthe Named Insurad's sole negligence, thisinsurance shall be primary and any other
insurance maintained by the additionalinsured narred asthe Third Party below shall be excess
and non-contributory.

The Third Party to whom this endorsement applies is:

"ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITH WHOM TFEINSURED HAS AGREED BY WRITTEN
CONTRACT TO PERFORM SERVICES AND PRIOR TO ANY LOSS THAT ARE WITHIN THE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS POLICY TO WHICH THIS “ORM 1S ATTACHED".

Absence of a specifically named Third Party above meansthatthe provisions of this endorsement
apply "as required by written contractual agresmentwith any Third Party for whom you are performing
work."

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain uncharged.

This endorsement is effective on the inception date of the policy unless otherwise stated herein. (The
information below is required only when ths endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the

policy.)
Policy Number: CIP180534

Named Insured: LAUREL CONTE
DBA: CONTE'S GENERATOR SERYICE

Endorsement Effective Date: 09-28-2013

Endormsement Serial No. AF 001 397 0712
Includes copyrighted material ofInsurance Services Office, Inc. with its pemission
Copyrig ht, Insurance Services Office, Inc. 1994




@) Alistate.

R2853-2

Policy Number
648533407

COMMON POLICY CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

Endorsement No. 005
Allstate Insurance Company
Named Insured FRANK CONTE Effective Date: 10-01-13
12:01 A.M,, Standard Time
Agent Name CLAUDIA DEMARANVILLE

POLICY CHANGES ENDORSEMENT DESCRIPTION (CONTD)

THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL INTEREST (WC) HAS BEEN CHANGED FROM:
100 CALERA CANYON ROAD
SALINAS CA 93908

"100 CALERA CANYON RD
SALINAS CA 93908-9433

TO

THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL INTEREST (ADDITIONAI NAMED INSURED) HAS BEEN
ADDED TO THE POLICY:

THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, ITS QOFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES: IT IS
UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED  THAT THE INSURANCE IS PRIMARY AND ANY OTHER
INSURANCE MAINTAINED BY THE ADDITIONAL INSURED SHALL BE EXCESS ONLY
AND NOT CONTRIBUTING WITH THIS INSURANCE

168 W ALISAL ST 2ND FLOOR

SALINAS CA 93901

THE FOLLOWING FOI{béI(%i HAS BEEN DELETED:

NA CW 02 CONVERSION LTR CO60 TO €010

THE FOLLOWING FORM(S) HAS BEEN ADDED:

AQ Cw A01 10-11 QUOTE PROPOSAL NS

AQCWAO1l sSA 10-11 QUOTE PROPOSAL CW

THE FOLLOWING FORM(S) HAS BEEN AMENDED:

DM CW 50 03-12 ADDITIONAL INSURED CITY OF MONTEREY
THE FOLLOWING FORM(S) HAS BEEN DELETED:

TA CA 01 10-11 CA-UM/WAIVER OF COLL COV SELECT/REJECT

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME

REMOVAL PERMIT
If this policy includes the Commercial Property Coverage Part, the following applies with respect to the Coverage Part;

If Covered Property is removed to a new location that is described on this Policy Change, you may extend this
insurance to include that Covered Property at each location during the removal. Coverage at each location will apply in
the proportion that the value at each location bears to the value of all Covered Property being removed. This permit
applies u toﬁ10 days after the effective date of this Policy Change; after that, this insurance does not apply at the
previous location,

DM CW 300110 Allstate Insurance Company

heured Copy




40 IFNNN 3OV LOBES YO ‘Seulles 40014 pi¢ IS [ESIYM 89} - Q\Q w&v&\l “
g g NOISIAIQ ONISYHONN/SLOVELINOD L @M\ - £1/0e/L1-31va INIdd

IN3OV ONISVHOHNd g3Z11.Nd3d
AFHILINON 40 ALNNOD A8 A3ZIHOHLNY

YN

‘ANOHJ3I 3L $250009-6 d38NNN NOILJNTX3 XV1 3SIOX3 Tvy3a3d
NOILLYWHOSNI ¥3ANgG ALNNOD ‘NOILVINHOANI NOILJdWIX3 XYL

EE.w:oz_ncoolw::&\c_Evm\w:.mo.\nm_ﬁco&.oo.>>>>>>\\dtc«mmzwnm\sbc:oomﬁco %c:& mncmow:ou_vcoovcmm:tm;_mm.v&oc
SSIMIBLIO $SBJUN AUNOD B} YHIM SPBW SjuaWaIno0oid SIUCII09[e JOUYI0 PUB ‘S1apIo dseyoind *SjOeRuoD (e 0} Aldde yoiym Suohipuod pue SuLs) [Bieusb AJUnoD) ASISIUO) dU} MSIAS] 0} Paiinbai a1 SIOPUSA Iy

696£6'8Y IVLOL ¥IAHO ATNO 3SN ININWLHVYLIA ALNNOD AZHILNOW HOH THY SMOY QIAVHS 3HL [

00°05¥¥2 - - — — - — 12€9 — 900VWY -~ 9/18 — 000 - 100
69°68¥VC — — - — — — 12gg ~ CZIOVYNY — G6l8 -~ 000 — 200
pasinbey JoN :SAS

B JUIB|N SO0V B SHed [ou) ‘Aueuopels @ 8jgeHod ‘sicleisuss :0S3A ANITNNOD

69'6£6'8Y 00’ 00 6£9€6 00 b

08020000000Sd #0Od

JEBA JOUd $908[doY),,. £ 1/L0/0) UBNOIYL €1/1L0/L0 WO} PIBA St JSPIO 8seyoind 1evueld Siyl,,. "18'89G'QL$ Poooxa 0} 1ou si Jopio aseyaind
8y} jo e103 84} L 10T ‘ 18qo100 01 01L0Z ‘| 48Q0100 ULS] 8y} 40} 00'000°GZ$ PO99XD O} J0U JUNOUIE [BI0} B 10) SuleUieW pue alesado SHIOA
olland jo Juswuedsq Ayuno) Asssiuoiy aul 1.y} suonels buidwnd ayj 1e pajeso) siojelsusb jesalp ayy Joj spyed pue siiedas Asusbiaws pue
soueusiulew aAnejusraid seinbas apirold o} Aassjuopy 4o HunNoD) B} puUE BIIAISS JOTRISUID) S,81UCH BOP 810 [ YuRi4 Usamia] Juswealby
SBOIAIBS [BUOISSBJ0Id (10 SBuiysILINg BU) 10} BOIAISG J0JRIDUSL) $,91U0D Yd(] SJU0D [ Yuel4 0} panss! 1 DVHINOD JOIANIS LIMNYIY

«xx ¢FOC/LO/0L OL 1102/L0/0L WOHd VSd dHL 40 WH3L FHL SANI1IXI VSd 3HL OL L "ON INFWANINY sxx

=«E1 170'GES

A9 Od SISVIHONI ANV €1/10/01L OL Z1/10/0L INOYH4 VSd 3H.L 40 WHEL IH1 SANIIXT VSd IHL OL Z 'ON LNIFNANINY xex
»<€17260'76$ 0330X3 OL LON INNOWY TVLOL V HO4 00°0S0°vES$ A9 INNOWY IHL

SIASVIHONI ANV #1/10/0L OL €1/10/0L WOYd VYSd FHL 40 WHF1L IHL SANI1X3 VSd IHL OL € "'ON INFJWNANTNVY e :DS3A HOHNA

NOILJIHOS3Id WL

301dd a3dN31X3

XVLSIVS | 3ORIdLINA | 3000 ALIAOWNOS | LINN ALINYAD | WAL
Tg0d J1vd AY3IAMEA 09/ 1L00000AD {3gWNN YOANIA
o) m Tree6 O Aessjuop  y
L06E6 VO SYNITVS T L0BE6 VO SYNITVS m
HOO0T4d ANZ # HOOTd ANZ A_m 6oVLX090d N
1334ISIVSITY M 8SL “ISTIVSITV ‘M 89l N IOIAYIS HOLVYHINTD STINOD \m/
JONVYNId VY € Ydmorand S STINOD I MNVYAS
“SON3IANOJSIHUOD ANV SITDIOANI ‘SININND0A LHO4SNVAHL
‘SdINS ONIMIOVd ‘STIFVIONICIHS TV NO dV3ddV
LSNIN INTFN1YV4IQ OL dIHS ANV 33GWNN 3A09Y 3HL m m Dm O m m<—|— om D m

INVLEOdNI

LZSZ000000 000€ 0SS >mm m |—| Z O _>_ m O >|—|z : O o

€102-12-01 31va ¥3qd0




